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June 13, 2021

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Mike Conrad 1 155
Mel Knight 2 148.33
Errol Blake 3 145
Walter Frye 4 135
Keith Kirkland 5 110
Walter McNeil 6 105
Joseph Holloway T7 100
Burnell Williams T7 100
Derrick Bethune T7 100
Marlon Matthews 10 98.33
Harold White 11 93.33
George Thomas 12 90
David Williams 13 88.33
Earl Fraser 14 86.67
Rod LeBrew 15 85
Darryl Jeffries 16 81.67
ASH BROOK TOP GROSS
David Williams 76
Mel Knight 79
Marlon Matthews 79
Tony Jenkins 84
Eric Henriquez 85
Mike Conrad 86
— —
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Knight, D. Williams and H. White raze Ash Brook

Ash Brook is a definite
“not too” venue. Not too
difficult; not too easy; and
not too far to travel. Thirty
four Ball Strikers teed it up
at the Ash Brook major
Shippen Cup event. Three
golfers earned 63 Shippen
Cup points for the day to
finish tied for the event

title. David Williams, Har-

old White and Mel Knight ||
all shot net 69 to finish T1 ||
in stroke play. They all also |

their individua

matches.
Mike
White

stroke competition at ne

won

Conrad and El

70. Conrad and White also '

their individual

matches.

won

Other match winners at
Ash Brook were Burnell
Williams, Walter Frye,
Marlon Matthews, Keith
Kirkland, Rod LeBrew,
Joseph  Holloway, De-
metrius  Brock, Charles
Smith, Walter McNeil,
Derrick Bethune, Darryl
Jeffries and George Tho-
mas. Joe McLaughlin and

Earl Fraser tied their
match.
It’'s usually around this

point in the season when
things start to come into
focus. We are at, or close
to, the midpoint;
events played including two
majors. The guys who are
serious
for championships are play-

five

about competing

finished T4 in ;.

Volume 1, Issue 1

David Williams (left) and Mel Knight (right)

/=

E T
shared 1st

place with Harold White at Ash Brook

ing plenty of recreational
rounds and getting in plenty
of practice. And practice
with a purpose. These are
the guys we now see consis-
tently at the top of the lead-
erboard. These are the con-
tenders; the rest of us are
pretenders.

The current #1 Ball Striker
contender is Mike Conrad.
He rang up his fourth con-
secutive top ten finish in
Shippen Cup stroke play.
This run includes two first
place finishes. So it is no
surprise that Conrad has
taken the lead in the overall
Shippen Cup competition.
But he is not the only con-
tender. Mel Knight is in
second place breathing
down Conrad’s neck. Errol

Blake has slipped to third
place and appears to be fad-
ing but is just one good
round away from reasserting
himself. Also positioned to
challenge the leaders with
one good round is Walter
Frye, an experienced tourna-
ment golfer. Make no mis-
take, there is much golf left
to play and it’s not unheard
of for someone to emerge
into contention as late as
club championship weekend.
Keep hope alive!

Top grossers at Ash Brook
were David Williams(76),
Mel Knight(79), Marlon
Matthews(79), Tony Jenkins
(84), Eric Henriquez(85)
and Mike Conrad(86).



LAST NAME

Conrad
Blake
Smith *

Williams

Thomas

Frye
Arthur

Matthews

Jenkins

Williams

Henriquez

Bell
Kirkland

Fraser

McLaughlin

Branson
White

LeBrew

Nelson

Lecky
White

Holloway
Harp

Brock =

Pack
Knight

Smith

Livingston

McNeil
Weekes

Bethune
Natoli

Jeffries
Ward

Brown

Thomas

Match play format is individual match play. Player A versus Player B

Match Play Results

Ash Brook 6/12/2021, Match Play Results

FIRST Forward
NAME T

Michael
Errol
Allen

Burnell

Kobina

Yalter

Bruce

Marlon

Tony

David

Eric

Garrick

Keith

Earl

Joe

Jesse
Eli

Rod

Cornell

Hugh
Harold

Joseph YES
Rodney

Demetrius

Joe

Melvin

Charles
Otis

Yalter

George

Derrick
Curtis

Darryl
Greg

Maurice

George

HI

18.6
19
141

243
329

22.3
22.4

6.7
8.6

9.8
109

15.4
16.7

21.4
216

203
20.4

16.3
18.7

19.2
20.4

354
51.8
237

111
129

17.3
17.7

18.4
18.5

18.1
20

14.4
15.7

15
17.1

Course
HC

16
16
11

22
26

20
20

13
14

19
19

18
18

14
16

17
18

26
26
21

8
10

15
15

16
16

15
17

11
13

12
14

* Smith plays an odd man match versus Conrad

** Brock plays an odd man match versus Harp

MATCH TEAM
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B
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>
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Match
Result

WIN
LOSE
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

WiIN
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WIN

TIE
TIE

LOSE
WIN

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WM

WIN
LOSE
WIN

LOSE
WIN

WIN
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WM

Match
Ended

4&3
483
280

B&6
B&6

2&0
2&0

2&0
2&0

3&2
342

2&1
2&1

D&0
D&0

&1
3&1

DEFAULT
DEFAULT

2&1
2&1

9&7
9&7
786

483
483

745
745

DEFAULT
DEFAULT

785
785

140
140

1&0
150

Match
Points

20

20

20

20

20

20

10

10

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20



Net Stroke Play Results

Ash Brook 6/12{2021. Net Stroke Play Results

ST TIROT e Towerd Oe coss  NeT  mank 3k
White Harold 20.4 18 87 63 1 4333
Williams David 9.8 7 76 63 1 4333
Knight  Melvin 12.9 10 79 b3 1 43.33
Conrad Michael 186 16 86 70 1 20.00
White Eli 20.4 18 88 70 1 20.00
Bethune Derrick 18.1 15 87 72 b 20.00
McNeil ‘Walter 18.4 16 90 74 7 20.00
Lecky  Hugh 19.2 17 g1 74 7 20.00
Frye Walter 22.3 20 94 74 7 20.00
Matthews Marlon 6.7 3 79 76 10 13.33
Branson Jesse 20.3 18 94 76 10 13.33
Smith Allen 14.1 11 87 76 10 13.33
Brown  Maurice 15 12 89 77 13 10.00
Thomas George 17.1 14 g1 L 13 10.00
Henriquez Eric 10.9 8 85 L 13 10.00
Arthur Bruce 22.4 20 98 78 16 10.00
McLaughli Joe 21.6 19 97 78 16 10.00
Pack Joe 1.1 8 87 79 18 10.00
Ward Greg 15.7 13 g2 3 18 10.00
Jenkins Tony 8.6 5 84 3 18 10.00
Jeffries  Darryl 14.4 11 90 79 18 10.00
Williams Burnell 24.3 22 102 80 22 10.00
Blake Errol 19 16 97 81 23 10.00
Fraser Earl 21.4 19 100 81 23 10.00
LeBrew Rod 16.3 14 95 81 23 10.00
Kirkland Keith 16.7 14 95 81 23 10.00
Smith Charles  17.3 15 97 82 27 10.00
Bell Garrick 15.4 13 98 85 28 10.00
Holloway Joseph 35.4 YES 26 112 86 29 10.00
Brock Demetrius  23.7 21 108 a7 30 10.00
Matoli  Curtis 20 17 105 88 31 10.00
Livingston Otis 17.7 15 112 97 32 10.00
Thomas Kobina 32.9 26 129 103 33 10.00
Harp Rodney  51.8 26 134 108 34 10.00



Gross Hole by Hole

Ash Brook 6/12/2021 Ranked by GROSS

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 80UT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTHDCFMNET

FAMNK LAST FIRST TEE PAR 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 36 4 A4 4 3 & 3 A4 5 4 38 72 72
1 Easter, James WHT 5 5 4 5 3 4 5 b 4 37 38 4 4 5 2 5 4 3 5 5 37 75 2 73
2 Williams.  Dawid WHT 48 4 4 4 3 b 4 6 4 37 37 4 4 b 3 6 4 4 4 5 33 78 7 B3
3 Goddard,  Goodwin WHT 10 4 4 B 3 B 4 4 5 37 38 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 B33 78 707
4 Knight, helvin WHT 124 5 4 6 3 4 5 4 6 37 40 5 4 4 2 5 4 b 5 5 3% 79 10 69
4 Matthews.,  Marlan WHT  B7 4 4 6 4 4 b b b 37 40 4 4 4 2 7 4 b b 4 33 719 i 76
6 Jenkins. Tony WHT 86 5 4 B 4 4 4 4 5 37 38 7 4 4 3 il 4 4 B 5 45 B4 579
7 Henriguez, Eric WHT 104 6 G 5 4 5 4 5 3 37 4 5 5 5 2 6 4 5 6 B 44 85 g 77
8 Conrad, Michael WHT 186 5 b 7 4 5 5 4 4 57 44 5 b 6 4 6 4 4 4 4 42 8k 16 70
9 ‘White, Harold WHT 204 7 6 6 3 5 4 b 7 37 46 4 b 4 3 6 5 b 5 4 4N 87 18 69
9 Bethune,  Derrick WHT 184 4 G 6 4 6 4 b 4 47 43 5 4 6 3 7 4 b 5 5 44 &7 16 "
9 Smith, Allen WHT 141 4 3 7 4 6 5 G 4 57 44 5 b 4 5 5 4 G 4 543 &7 11 76
9  Pack Joseph WHT 111 b 6 6 4 b 4 b b 37 43 b b 4 2 7 4 b 7 544 w7 g 79
13 White, Eli WHT 204 7 4 5 3 7 4 i B 47 45 5 b 5 2 5 5 b 5 5 42 88 18 70
14 Brown, haurice WHT 15 5 b 7 4 6 5 b 4 57 46 5 4 4 4 6 3 b 6 B 43 89 12 77
15 McMeil, Walter WHT 184 4 b il 4 6 4 b b 4" 45 b b 4 4 6 4 b 6 B 45 90 16 74
15 Jeffries. Darryl WHT 144 4 i B 3 B 4 7 5 4" 45 5 4 5 4 B 3 i 7 5 45 90 11 79
17 Lecky. Hugh WHT 1482 4 G 5 5 5 6 G 6 37 46 6 5 6 3 5 4 5 6 5 45 9 17 74
17 Thomas,  George WHT 171 6 G 7 3 4 4 b 6 37 44 5 4 6 4 9 6 4 4 54709 14 77
19 Ward, Greg WHT 157 5 b 7 5 6 4 4 6 37 45 6 4 4 4 6 5 i 5 547 % 13 79
20 Frye, Walter WHT 223 7 4 6 4 6 4 G il 37 48 5 4 6 3 6 5 b 6 B 46 94 20 74
20 Branson Jesse WHT 203 6 b 7 4 5 4 G 5 4" 45 5 b 6 B 5 4 G 6 545 94 18 76
22 Kirkland, Keith WHT 167 b b il 3 il b 6 6 4" 50 3 6 b 3 7 4 6 6 5 45 95 14 81
22 Lebrew, Fuod WHT 16 6 b il i 5 4 b 5 37 a7 6 i 4 4 9 3 4 B B 48 95 13 82
24 Mclaughlin, Joe WHT 216 4 b 7 5 5 6 il 6 37 48 6 b 5 3 6 4 6 6 748 97 19 78
24 Blake, Erral WHT 19 6 6 6 5 il 6 6 b 4" 52 b b b 5 b 4 b 7 4 45 97 16 81
24 Smith, Charles WHT 173 5 i B 5 B 4 b 5 4" 45 5 7 B 4 B 4 i B 589 15 82
27 Arthur, Bruce WHT 224 5 G 6 5 5 6 4 5 37 45 il G 4 B 6 4 G 6 7 B3 98 20 78
27 Bell Garrick WHT 154 6 G 6 3 i 4 G 4 4" 47 5 4 5 5 7 4 G 7 g 81 98 13 85
23 Fraser, Earl WHT 214 6 6 7 5 6 5 6 6 37 s0 5 7 il 4 6 3 6 5 B 50 100 19 81
30 “Wiliams,  Burmnell WHT 243 5 4 6 3 6 g 10 5 57 52 5 4 4 5 9 4 7 6 B B0 102 22 a0
31 Matali, Curtis WHT 20 7 G i 4 6 7 G 7 5" 5E 5 b 6 4 i 4 4 i 5 43 105 17 88
32 Brock Cemetrius  WHT 237 6 6 6 4 7 6 10 4 57 54 b 7 6 5 7 b i} b B 54 108 21 87
33 Holloway., Joseph GLD 354 7 i 7 4 il 6 i B 4" &g 6 i il 2 il 6 b 7 8 &6 1127 26 86
33 Liwingston, Ofig WHT 177 7 6 6 B il 5 6 5 4" 53 5 7 7 5 7 5 il 7 g B3 12 15 497
35 Thomas.  Kohina WHT 324 6 710 5 il 7 9 7 67 65 il 7 il 4 10 4 i} il 7 B4 129 26 103
36 Harp. Fodney WHT 518 il 710 i il il i il 57 EB il 7 il i il 6 6 10 7 BB 134 26 108



Skins & Skills

ASH BROOK SKINS & SKILLS
June 12, 2021

Gross Skins (skin pool = $210)

Hole Par Score Golfer Skin
#3 5 4 David Williams S70
#8 4 3  Eric Henriquez S70

#17 5 4 David Williams S70

50/50  Eric Henriquez S37



Matthews, Marlon WHT B.7
kcheil. YWalter WHT 18
Fack, Joseph  WHT 11
YWard, Greg WHT 16
Williams, Dawid WHT 4.8
YWilliams,  Bumell WHT 24

6f1272021
Ash Brook Skins Total HC  Net
37 0LE 1 2 3 4 5 b 7 8 90UT 10 11 12 13 14 156 16 17 18 IN TOT HDCMET
LAST FIRST TEE *AR 4 4 h 3 4 4 5 4 3 36 4 4 4 3 h 3 4 5 4 36 72 72
Arthur, Bruce WHT 22 5 B B 5 5 G 4 5 3l 45 8 B 4 B B 4 £ £ 7 53 95 20 78
Eell, Garrick  WHT 15 3 3 B 3 b 4 G 4 47 47 5 4 5 5 7 4 £ 7 8 Bl 95 13 &%
Bethune, Derick  WHT 19 4 3 B 4 [ 4 5 4 47 43 5 4 3 3 7 4 5 5 5 44 87 16 7
Elake. Errol WHT 19 6 6 B 5 ] 3 3 5 47 52 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 7 4 45 97 16 &1
Branson  Jesse WHT 20 £ 5 7 4 [ 4 4 5 47 45 5 5 £ B 5 4 £ £ 5 48 94 18 7B
Brock, Demetrius WHT 24 3 3 B 4 7 G 10 4 T 5 7 3 5 7 5 i 5 B 54 108 21 &7
Birorwn, Maurice  WHT 15 5 5 7 4 [ 5 5 4 57 46 5 4 4 4 B 3 5 b B 43 83 12 77
Frye, YWalter WHT 22 7 4 B 4 [ 4 3 il 37 48 5 4 6 3 B [ 5 3 B 46 94 20 ¥4
Henriguez, Eric WHT 11 B B 5 4 5 4 5 3 il N 5 5 5 3 B 4 5 £ B 44 85 5 77
Holloway, Joseph GLD 35 7 3 7 4 b G ] 5 47 & 3 3 3 3 g [ 5 7 8 14 1127 26 86
Jeffries, Diarryl WHT 14 4 3 B 3 [ 4 7 5 47 45 5 4 5 4 B 3 3 7 5 45 an 11 79
Jenkins,  Tony WHT 86 5 4 B 4 4 4 4 5 37 39 7 4 4 3 g 4 4 3 5 45 84 574
Knight. kdekin WHT 13 5 4 B 3 4 5 4 B a3l 40 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 5 39 79 10 G9
Lehrew, Rod WHT 16 3 5 g B 5 4 5 5 3l 47 3 3 4 4 g 3 4 £ B 48 95 13 &z
Livingston, Otis WHT 18 7 3 B B L] 5 6 5 47 53 5 7 7 5 7 5 i 7 g 59 112 15 97
4 4 B 4 4 b b 5 3’ 4 4 4 13 7 4 5 5 4
4 5 8 4 [ 4 5 5 47 5 5 4 4 B 4 5 £ B
5 £ B 4 5 4 5 5 3’ 5 5 4 2 7 4 5 7 5
5 5 7 5 [ 4 4 b 3’ 3 4 4 4 B 5 i 5 5
4 4 4 3 [ 9 [ 4 3’ 4 4 5 3 B 4 4 4 5
5 4 B 3 [ 8 il 5 i 5 4 4 5 g 4 7 £ B

—_

Minimum Score 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 5 3 4 4
# of min scores 3 i 1 5 312 4 110 MR IRT! 5 3 3 3 1

ra I



Event Statistics

210612AshBrook
Ash Brook Golf Cub

Round 1 -- June 12, 2021

Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

1 353-379 4 542 6 0 0 9 11 9 7
2 301-317 4 5.25 9 0 1 9 8 16 2
3 439-479 5 6.53 4 0 1 4 16 9 6
4 133-164 3 4.08 12 0 0 11 14 8 3
5 371-394 4 5.89 1 0 0 5 10 12 9
6 285-295 4 4.97 14 0 0 17 9 6 4
7 431-437 5 5.86 16 0 6 11 12 1 6
8 331-337 4 5.31 7 0 1 8 13 9 5
9 128-134 3 3.78 17 0 0 17 11 7 1
10 326-333 4 5.25 10 0 1 5 21 5 4
11 333-335 4 5.06 13 0 0 14 12 4 6
12 352-355 4 5.28 8 0 0 13 9 9 5
13 130-137 3 3.69 18 0 7 9 11 6 3
14 410-470 5 6.56 3 0 0 13 7 8
15 127-139 3 4.22 11 0 0 23 6 3
16 338-345 4 5.47 5 0 1 7 13 9 6
17 426-430 5 5.89 15 0 4 10 13 6 3
18 356-361 4 5.61 2 0 0 4 16 9 7

Holes Yardage Par | Stoke Avg | Eagles | Birdies |Pars | Bogeys | D. Bogeys |Others

Out | 2772-2936 | 36 47.08 0 9 91 104 77 43

In 2798-2905 | 36 47.03 0 13 74 131 61 45

Total | 5570-5841 || 72 94.11 0 22 165 235 138 88




SHIPPEN CUP STANDINGS May 16, 2021

Last First

Name  Name
Conrad  Michael
Knight,M Melvin
Blake Errol
Frye Walter

Kirkland Keith
McMeil  Walter
Holloway Joseph
Williams Burnell
Bethune Derrick
Matthew: Marlon
White,H Harold

Thomas George
Williams David
Fraser  Earl
LeBrew, FRod
leffries  Darryl
Darby  Anthony
Jenkins Tony
Brown, M Maurice
White,E Eli
Hackett Avery
LuSane Melvin
Arthur  Bruce
Brock Demetriu:
Smith Allen
Ward,G GregR
Rucker Donald
Bell Garrick
Mclaughliloe
Leak Brad
Lecky Hugh
Smith Charles
Henrigue Eric
Matoli  Curtis
Thomas Kobina
Harp Rodney

Livingstor Otis
Weekes George
MNelson
Pack
Branson Jesse

Cornell
loe

Woolfolk Raymond

Whitaker Greg
Easter James
Jackson Bernard
Beatty  Calvin
Furlow Lawrence
Jayner  Tony
Morton Ronald
Salami  Ezra
Yamba  Zack
Cosby  Edward
Gibson  Harold

Gresham George
Konwinsk Robert

FoxHollow Architects GreenPond Riverview AshBrook HarborP Weequahi Shawnee GallopingBerkshire Champ
4124

410
RANK TOTAL
PNTS
r
1 7 185 5
2 148.33
r
3 7 145 10 10
r
4 7135 10 20
r
5 " 110 10 5
6 105 10 5
r
77 100 10 5
r
17 7 100 5
r
17 7 100 5
10 98333 5
11 93333 5
r
127 90 10 5
13 88.333 5
14 86667 12
157 85 10 5
16 81667 10 12
r
177 80 10 30
18 75
r
T9 70 10 5
r
119" 70 10
r
217 65 10 10
r
1227 50 10 10
r
122" 60 10
r
227 60 10 5
25 58333 5
r
2% 55 10 5
r
12717 50 5
r
1217 80 5
r
12717 50 5
r
T30 45 10 5
r
T30 45 5
32 7 40
r
T3 35
r
13 3 10 5
r
1315 0 5
T35 T 30 g
r
37 7 25
T8 7 20
r
38 20
T8 20
4 18333 5
42 16667 12
r
1437 10 5
r
1437 10
r
a5 5
r
1477 0
477 0
™77 0
r
477 0
™77 0
47" 0
r
477 0
r
™77 0
r
477 0
™77 0

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20

20
20
10
20
20
10

20
20
20

20
25
60
20
10
20
10
10
10
40
10
10
20
20
10
10
25
10
10
10
20
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10

10
10
10
10

51

10 25
10 25

10

10
10

10
10
10
10

10

L8 T O o B |

10

15
10

10

515

10

10
10
10

10
10

10

10

10

10

10
10

25
5
5

15

25
5

10

10

10

momm

—
=

612

20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
10
20
20

20

20

10

20

20
43
10
20
10
20
10
10
20
13
43
10
43
10
10
10

10
10
20

10
10
13
10

10
10

20
10
10
10

10
10

10

10
13

8122

7

131

817

814

911 912

Matzh Seroke Makzh Seroke Matzh Stroke Makzh Seroke Matzh Stroke Maksh Seroke Matsh Stroke Makzh Seroke Matsh Seroke Matzh Seroke Seroke Seroke



